

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 6, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 8, line 28, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.3 Page 8, line 30, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.4 Page 9, delete lines 1 and 2
- 1.5 Page 9, line 7, after "3" insert "or a valuation freeze under subdivision 5"
- 1.6 Page 9, line 9, after "3" insert "or a valuation freeze under subdivision 5"
- 1.7 Page 9, line 12, after "that" insert "(1)"
- 1.8 Page 9, line 13, after "2" insert ", and (2) have not received abatements or credits under
- 1.9 Minnesota Statutes, sections 273.1231 to 273.1235, for a disaster or emergency that occurred
- 1.10 in 2020"
- 1.11 Page 9, line 30, delete "receive an abatement under subdivision 3" and insert "submit
- 1.12 an application under subdivision 2"